
 

Post-Secondary Contact Information 

Have a question regarding a program or service? Here are is the contact information for many 

of the common institutions that student’s access. 

University of Regina:   student.affairs@uregina.ca 

Main Switchboard:   1-306-585-4111 

Service Contact Help for… 

Enrollment Services 1-306-585-4591 
enrolment.services@uregina.ca  
student.recruitment@uregina.ca 

• new students  

• future students 

• admissions 

• campus tours 

• student loans 

• scholarships/bursaries 

Registrar’s Office 1-306-585-4127 
the.registrar@uregina.ca 

• transcripts 

• student number 

• name change 

Academic Advising 1-306-585-4076 
registration@uregina.ca 

• information of U of R 
programs 

• assistance registering 
for classes 

• academic regulations 
and requirements 

• learning support 
services 

Financial Services 1-306-585-4123 
financial.services@uregina.ca 

• tuition fees 

• changes to your 
student account 

Student Success Centre 1-306-585-4076 
1-877-666-0822 
student.success@uregina.ca 

• assist with learning 
needs 

• help developing skills 
as a learner 

Housing Services (Residence) 1-306-585-5430 
1-866-354-3394 
housing.services@uregina.ca 

• assistance with  
on-campus living 

Kayla Schmaus  
Student Recruitment & 
Marketing Enrolment 
Services 

1-306-337-2639 
1-800-644-4756 
Kayla.Schmaus@uregina.ca 
urconnected.uregina.ca 

Kayla is available for any 
student questions about 
programs at the U of R. 
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University of Saskatchewan:  askus@usask.ca 
Main Switchboard:    1-306-966-4343 

Service Contact Help for… 

Student Central 1-306-966-1212 
1-877-650-1212 
askus@usask.ca 

• registration assistance 

• PAWS Navigation help 

• scholarships/bursaries 

• financial assistance 

• confirmation of 
enrolment for federal 
or provincial student 
loans 

• information about 
exams and transcripts 

Recruitment and Admissions 1-306-966-5788 
admissions@usask.ca 
Advisor Contact Info 

• help with applications 

• seek advice for course 
selection, and future 
programming needs 

• campus tours 

Student Learning Services 1-306-966-2886 
studentlearning@usask.ca  
 

• offering academic 
support to students 
for writing, math, and 
study skills help 

Brochures/Guide Books  • learn more about 
uSask colleges and 
programs 

• contains contact 
information specific 
to each program 

Residence Services Office 1-306-966-6775 
residence@usask.ca  

• assistance with on-
campus living 

Student Recruitment Staff 1-306-966-5788 
admissions@usask.ca   

• student recruitment 
advisors that can help 
with specific 
questions about the 
university 

Carson Magnuson 
Student Recruiter/ 
Aboriginal Student Liaison 
 
Ally Chertez 
Student Recruiter  

1-306-966-7279 
Carson.Magnuson@usask.ca  
 
 
1-306-966-6757 
Ally.Chartez@usask.ca  

Carson and Ally are available 
for any student questions 
about programing at the  
U of S. 
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Saskatchewan Polytechnic  askaquestion@saskpolytech.ca 
Main Switchboard:   1-866-467-4278 

Service Contact Help for… 

Enrollment 
Services 

1-866-467-4278  
(for all campuses) 
RegInbox.MooseJaw@saskpolytech.ca 
RegInbox.PrinceAlbert@saskpolytech.ca 
RegInbox.Regina@saskpolytech.ca 
RegInbox.Saskatoon@saskpolytech.ca 
 

• admission 

• registration 

• fee assessment 

• student loans 

• tuition and fee 
payments 

• student records 

• enrolment 
verification 

• transcripts and 
credentials 

Counselling 
Services 

Moose Jaw  
1-306-691-8311 or 1-306-691-8310 
StudentServicesMooseJaw@saskpolytech.ca 
Prince Albert  
1-306-765-1611 
StudentServicesPrinceAlbert@saskpolytech.ca 
Regina 
1-306-775-7436 
StudentServicesRegina@saskpolytech.ca 
Saskatoon 
1-306-659-4050 
StudentServicesSaskatoon@saskpolytech.ca 

• academic, 
financial, and 
personal concerns 

• career 
development 

• program selection 

• admission 
advising 

• accommodations 
for students with 
disabilities 

• personal 
readiness 

Housing Housing Registry Website 
Housing Contacts for Specific Campuses 
University of Regina campus (1-866-354-3394) 
 

• finding a place to 
live 

• Sask Poly students 
attending Regina 
may live in 
residence at the  
U  of Regina 

Student 
Recruitment 
Advisors 

1-866-467-4278 (all campuses) 
Michelle Lanoie (Moose Jaw) 
Crystal Olson (Regina) 
Christine Nemish (Prince Albert) 
Debra Stevenson (Saskatoon) 

• program 
questions 

• schedule campus 
tours 
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Great Plains College   info@greatplainscollege.ca 
Main Switchboard    1-866-296-2472 (all campuses) 

Service Contact Help for… 

Student Advising Biggar: 1-306-948-3363 
biggar.office@greatplainscollege.ca 
Kindersley: 1-306-463-6431 
kindersley.office@greatplainscollege.ca 
Maple Creek: 1-306-297-7827 
maplecreek.office@greatplainscollege.ca 
Rosetown: 1-306-882-4236 
rosetown.office@greatplainscollege.ca 
Swift Current: 1-306-778-5476 
swiftcurrent.office@greatplainscollege.ca 
Warman: 1-306-242-5377 
warman.office@greatplainscollege.ca 

• academic 
requirements 

• assistance with 
registration 
completion 

• identification of 
funding options 

• recognition of 
prior learning 
assessment 

• scholarship 
questions  

 

Olds College    info@oldscollege.ca 
Main Switchboard    1-403-556-8281 (toll free 1-800-661-6537) 

Service Contact Help for… 

Admissions 
Financial Services 
Student Housing 

1-800-661-6537 
1-403-556-8281 
info@oldscollege.ca  

• programing questions 

• application assistance 

• financial assistances 

• scholarships 

• accommodations for 
student living  

The Learning Centre 1-403-507-7744 
 

• tutoring services 

• learning styles 
assistance 
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Medicine Hat College   info@mhc.ab.ca 
Main Switchboard    1-866-282-8394 (both campuses) 
Medicine Hat Campus   1-403-529-3811  

Brooks Campus    1-403-362-1677 

Service Contact Help for… 

Admissions  1-403-529-3827 • questions about the 
admissions process 
and programing 

Academic Coaching 1-403-504-2247 
Justine McKennie 
Academic Strategist 
jmckennie@mhc.ab.ca 
 
 
 

• helping with 
academic transition 
from high school to 
college 

• individuals diagnosed 
with learning 
disabilities 

• high achieving 
students with 
extraordinary goals 

Student Financial Aid 1-403-504-3594 
 

• tuition and fees 

• funding sources 
(scholarships, student 
loans, etc.) 

• cost estimates 

Landon Heilman 
Student Recruitment 
Coordinator 

1-403-504-3569 
lheilman@mhc.ab.ca  

Landon is available to answer 
any student questions about 
programming at MHC 

Alison Pfeifer 
Student Recruiter 

1-403-529-3823 
apfeifer@mhc.ab.ca  

Allan is available to answer 
any student questions about 
programming at MHC 
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Lakeland College   admissions@lakelandcollege.ca  
Main Switchboard    1-800-661-6490 (both campuses) 
Vermilion     1-780-853-8400  

Lloydminster    1-780-871-5700 

Service Contact Help for… 

Admissions Enrollment Contacts 
Click down menu will provide 
phone numbers and emails 
Vermillion 1-780-853-8400 
Lloydminster 1-780-871-5700 

• specialists guiding 
you through 
enrollment 

• answer questions 
about programs 

• scholarship questions 

Residence Vermilion 
1-800-661-6490 ext. 8543 
1-780-853-8543 
residence@lakelandcollege.ca 
Lloydminster 
1-800-661-6490 ext. 5414 
1-780-871-5414 
lloydres@lakelandcollege.ca 

• applying to stay in 
residence 

 

 

Saskatchewan Apprenticeship apprenticeship@gov.sk.ca 

Main Switchboard    1-306-787-2444 

Toll Free     1-877-363-0536 

Service Contact Help for… 

What is Apprenticeship? 
 
Steps for Apprenticeship 
 
Entrance Requirements for 
Apprenticeship Training 
 
SYA Scholarships 
 
 

Paul Blankestijn 
Youth Apprenticeship 
Manager 
1-306-694-3929 
Paul.Blankestijn@gov.sk.ca 
 
Glynn Wright 
Program Assistant 
2140 Hamilton Street, Regina 
1-306-527-1730 
Glynn.Wright@gov.sk.ca  
 

• answering any 
questions on 
Apprenticeship 
training in 
Saskatchewan  

• how to sign up 

• scholarships through 
SATCC 

• pre-requisites needed 
for apprenticeship 
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